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1. Netanyahu favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 19% 25% 14% 12% 9% 23% 33% 4% 19% 40%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 11% 16% 15% 18% 8% 15% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 16% 14% 20% 18% 14% 23% 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 17% 8% 8% 13% 15% 11% 19% 10% 7%
Don’t know 37% 24% 48% 56% 41% 30% 24% 45% 39% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (470) (530) (113) (259) (445) (183) (352) (419) (229)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 22% 2% 17% 16% 21% 24% 17% 19% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 7% 16% 12% 14% 8% 14% 15% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 13% 25% 15% 18% 19% 19% 13% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 15% 16% 13% 12% 13% 11%
Don’t know 37% 33% 60% 41% 41% 34% 27% 42% 42% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (783) (115) (102) (359) (278) (213) (185) (230) (342) (243)
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2. Iranian nuclear threat
How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to the United States?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 24% 23% 25% 7% 19% 32% 32% 15% 22% 40%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 38% 39% 37% 35% 35% 37% 49% 41% 39% 33%
A minor threat to the
u.s. 17% 20% 15% 26% 21% 13% 11% 18% 19% 11%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 12% 3% 10% 11% 7% 2% 10% 7% 5%
Not sure 13% 5% 20% 21% 14% 11% 6% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (469) (528) (112) (259) (443) (183) (351) (417) (229)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 24% 25% 18% 25% 25% 21% 22% 19% 20% 30% 22%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 38% 40% 27% 36% 38% 40% 44% 47% 38% 35% 38%
A minor threat to the
u.s. 17% 17% 19% 16% 14% 17% 25% 14% 21% 16% 18%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 7% 9% 11% 11% 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure 13% 11% 27% 12% 13% 15% 6% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (781) (114) (102) (358) (277) (212) (184) (229) (342) (242)
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3. Support for agreement
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose of the terms of the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 35% 38% 32% 22% 37% 37% 41% 53% 27% 27%
Oppose 19% 25% 14% 11% 17% 21% 27% 5% 23% 33%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 18% 7% 12% 3% 12% 11% 7%
Don’t know enough to
say 35% 30% 41% 49% 39% 29% 28% 31% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (470) (528) (113) (259) (444) (182) (351) (418) (229)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 35% 36% 25% 40% 43% 32% 35% 36% 30% 36% 38%
Oppose 19% 21% 6% 18% 13% 23% 22% 18% 22% 19% 18%
Not sure 10% 8% 25% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 6% 15% 7%
Don’t know enough to
say 35% 35% 44% 30% 32% 36% 32% 34% 43% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (782) (115) (101) (357) (278) (213) (184) (230) (342) (242)
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4. Trust more
Who do you trust more when it comes to the terms of the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Barack Obama 37% 38% 35% 36% 42% 34% 35% 77% 26% 3%
Republicans in
Congress 32% 40% 25% 21% 19% 43% 40% 5% 30% 75%
Not sure 31% 22% 40% 43% 39% 23% 25% 18% 45% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (469) (528) (113) (258) (444) (182) (351) (419) (227)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Barack Obama 37% 32% 62% 40% 34% 37% 43% 39% 34% 36% 37%
Republicans in
Congress 32% 38% 4% 24% 28% 35% 35% 26% 35% 33% 33%
Not sure 31% 30% 34% 36% 37% 28% 21% 35% 31% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (780) (115) (102) (357) (278) (213) (183) (230) (342) (242)
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5. Likely to use force
How likely do you think it is that the United States will use military force against Iran in the next 10 years?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 17% 18% 17% 10% 19% 19% 17% 17% 14% 24%
Somewhat likely 42% 38% 45% 45% 41% 42% 38% 34% 46% 44%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 16% 14% 19% 11% 14% 19% 19% 13% 13%
Very unlikely 8% 12% 5% 5% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7% 9%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 21% 18% 18% 15% 22% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (469) (529) (113) (257) (445) (183) (3851) (418) (229)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 17% 18% 11% 18% 19% 22% 12% 16% 22% 14% 17%
Somewhat likely 42% 42% 42% 41% 44% 39% 43% 43% 45% 41% 39%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 17% 8% 13% 14% 15% 19% 12% 10% 18% 17%
Very unlikely 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 6% 10%
Not sure 18% 16% 31% 22% 16% 16% 14% 20% 14% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (781) (115) (102) (358) (278) (212) (184) (230) (342) (242)
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6. split_treat
Split treatment

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Take military action 49% 50% 49% 44% 50% 51% 50% 51% 47% 50%
Go to war 51% 50% 51% 56% 50% 49% 50% 49% 53% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (470) (530) (113) (259) (445) (183) (352) (419) (229)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Take military action 49% 47% 56% 54% 48% 46% 48% 47% 48% 48% 54%
Go to war 51% 53% 44% 46% 52% 54% 52% 53% 52% 52% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (783) (115) (102) (359) (278) (213) (185) (230) (342) (243)
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7. Take military action

Do you think the United States should or should not take military action against Iran if that country refuses to negotiate an end to its nuclear weapons development

program?

Asked of one half of respondents

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Should take military

action 34% 39% 30% 30% 31% 36% 39% 31% 34% 41%
Should NOT take

military action 29% 34% 25% 25% 33% 31% 25% 29% 27% 33%
Not sure 36% 27% 45% 45% 36% 33% 35% 40% 39% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (505) (247) (258) (53) (125) (235) (92) (178) (211) (116)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Should take military

action 34% 35% 25% 41% 32% 34% 28% 25% 22% 41% 43%
Should NOT take

military action 29% 31% 27% 22% 33% 37% 34% 30% 46% 17% 31%
Not sure 36% 34% 48% 37% 35% 29% 38% 46% 32% 42% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (505) (396) (64) (45) (174) (137) (113) (88) (130) (169) (118)
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8. Go to war

Do you think the United States should or should not go to war with Iran if that country refuses to negotiate an end to its nuclear weapons development program?

Asked of the other half of respondents

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should go to war 22% 23% 20% 11% 17% 23% 37% 16% 18% 37%
Should NOT go to war 43% 42% 43% 48% 39% 40% 46% 48% 48% 25%
Not sure 36% 35% 37% 41% 44% 36% 17% 36% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (494) (221) (273) (60) (133) (210) (91) (172) (209) (113)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should go to war 22% 21% 20% 26% 20% 26% 14% 14% 27% 24% 18%
Should NOT go to war 43% 45% 38% 29% 43% 40% 55% 53% 38% 37% 48%
Not sure 36% 34% 42% 45% 37% 33% 31% 33% 35% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (494) (386) (51) (57) (183) (141) (100) (96) (100) (173) (125)




